
Virginia St.  -vs- Livingstone 
3/27/2026 at Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Lanise Pates
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Virginia St. 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 2
Livingstone 0 0 1 1 2 0 X 4 10 1

Virginia St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lauren Parham cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Emma Fleming ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nanye' Cain-Dixon c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Micaiah Cooper 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Shmya Hankins rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mylia Knight 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Carma Williams p/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reina Washington 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ava Brown p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Siann Meadows lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 3 0 0 2

HR: Mylia Knight (1)
SB: Lauren Parham (1)
HBP: Carma Williams (1)
E: Emma Fleming (1); Mylia Knight (1)

Livingstone 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natayah Abdul-Hakim ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Gerielle Dumervil 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Valeria Rolon cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Makaylah  Sutton 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Rylee Watson c 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Alyse Stokes dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Khala Porter lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lanise Pates p 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
Dayjah Jones rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Aniyah Jones 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 10 4 3 5 8

2B: Valeria Rolon (2)
3B: Rylee Watson (1)
SB: Valeria Rolon (1)
E: Rylee Watson (1)

Virginia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carma Williams 4.0 8 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 19 22 2 6 67
Ava Brown 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 0 27
Totals 10 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 31 5 6 94

Livingstone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lanise Pates 7.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 25 26 7 13 56
Totals 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 25 26 7 13 56



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia St. - Top of 1st VIR LIV
Aniyah Jones to 3b. 0 0
Lauren Parham singled (0-0). 0 0
Emma Fleming grounded out to p (0-0); Lauren Parham advanced to third. 0 0
Nanye' Cain-Dixon grounded out to p, RBI (1-1 BF); Lauren Parham stole home. 1 0
Micaiah Cooper grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Livingstone - Bottom of 1st VIR LIV
Natayah Abdul-Hakim struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Gerielle Dumervil grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSB). 1 0
Valeria Rolon doubled (3-2 BBSFB). 1 0
Makaylah  Sutton walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 1 0
Rylee Watson walked (3-1 BKBBB); Makaylah  Sutton advanced to second; Valeria Rolon advanced to third. 1 0
Alyse Stokes struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0

Virginia St. - Top of 2nd VIR LIV
Shmya Hankins grounded out to c (0-1 K). 1 0
Mylia Knight popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Carma Williams hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH). 1 0
Reina Washington grounded out to ss (1-2 KBSF). 1 0

Livingstone - Bottom of 2nd VIR LIV
Khala Porter grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Lanise Pates singled (0-0). 1 0
Dayjah Jones singled (0-1 S); Lanise Pates out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Natayah Abdul-Hakim reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 BKBF); Dayjah Jones advanced to second. 1 0
Gerielle Dumervil singled (1-0 B); Natayah Abdul-Hakim advanced to second; Dayjah Jones out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 0

Virginia St. - Top of 3rd VIR LIV
Siann Meadows reached first on an error by c (1-1 BK). 1 0
Lauren Parham out at first 1b to 2b (0-0); Siann Meadows advanced to second. 1 0
Emma Fleming flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Nanye' Cain-Dixon singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Siann Meadows scored. 2 0
Nanye' Cain-Dixon out at second ss unassisted. 2 0

Livingstone - Bottom of 3rd VIR LIV
Valeria Rolon grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 0
Makaylah  Sutton grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Rylee Watson singled (0-2 KK). 2 0
Alyse Stokes singled (0-2 KS); Rylee Watson advanced to third. 2 0
Khala Porter singled, RBI (0-1 K); Alyse Stokes advanced to second; Rylee Watson scored. 2 1
Lanise Pates popped up to p (1-1 FB). 2 1

Virginia St. - Top of 4th VIR LIV
Micaiah Cooper grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Shmya Hankins grounded out to ss (1-2 BKKF). 2 1
Mylia Knight lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Livingstone - Bottom of 4th VIR LIV



Dayjah Jones flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Natayah Abdul-Hakim walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 1
Gerielle Dumervil grounded out to 3b (0-0); Natayah Abdul-Hakim advanced to second. 2 1
Valeria Rolon doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Natayah Abdul-Hakim scored. 2 2
Valeria Rolon stole third. 2 2
Makaylah  Sutton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia St. - Top of 5th VIR LIV
Carma Williams flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 2 2
Reina Washington grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2
Siann Meadows flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2

Livingstone - Bottom of 5th VIR LIV
Ava Brown to 2b for Reina Washington. 2 2
Ava Brown to p for Carma Williams. 2 2
Carma Williams to 2b for Ava Brown. 2 2
Rylee Watson tripled (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Alyse Stokes reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KF). 2 2
Khala Porter flied out to cf (1-1 BS); Alyse Stokes advanced to second. 2 2
Lanise Pates singled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Alyse Stokes scored; Rylee Watson scored. 2 4
Dayjah Jones struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 4
Natayah Abdul-Hakim struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 4

Virginia St. - Top of 6th VIR LIV
Lauren Parham singled (1-0 B). 2 4
Emma Fleming grounded out to p (0-0); Lauren Parham advanced to second. 2 4
Nanye' Cain-Dixon flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 4
Micaiah Cooper grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 4

Livingstone - Bottom of 6th VIR LIV
Gerielle Dumervil popped up to 1b (2-2 KFFBB). 2 4
Valeria Rolon flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4
Makaylah  Sutton struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 4

Virginia St. - Top of 7th VIR LIV
Shmya Hankins grounded out to p (0-0). 2 4
Mylia Knight homered, RBI (0-0). 3 4
Reina Washington to 2b for Carma Williams. 3 4
Carma Williams to p for Ava Brown. 3 4
Carma Williams flied out to ss (1-2 BSF). 3 4
Ava Brown to 2b for Reina Washington. 3 4
Carma Williams to 2b. 3 4
Ava Brown to p. 3 4
Ava Brown grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 3 4

Livingstone - Bottom of 7th VIR LIV


